
BRUHATH BENGALURU MAHANAGARA PALIKE 
Bommanahalli Division, Begur Main road, Bommanahalli, Bengaluru-560068. 

Tender Notification No: BBMP/EE/BD/Tend-13 /2021-22 Office of the Executive Engineer, 
Dated: 24-02-2022. 

INVITATION FOR TENDER (IFT) 
(Short Term Tender Notification) 

SINGLE COVER TENDER 
(Through GOK e-Procurement Portal only) 

1. The Executive Engineer, Bommanahalli Division, BBMP, Bengaluru-68, invites tenders irom 
eligible Contractors registered in Bruhath Bengaluru Mahanagara Palike, Bengaluru or equivalent 

registration with KPWD/ CPWD/ BWSSB/ MES/ Railways/ National Highway or any state 

Government Organizations for the construction of works detailed in the table below. The tenderers 

may submit tenders for the works given in the table below through the e-procurement portal of the 

Government of Karnataka (via http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in). The Tenderers are advised to note the 

minimum qualification criteria specified in the instructions to Tenderers to qualify for the award of 

the contract (Standard Tender Document - KW-1 & KW-2). 

Tenders must be accompanied by Earnest Money Deposit specified will have to be in any one of the 

forms for the work in the table below and shall have to be valid for 180 days beyond the validity of 

the Tender. 

2. 

3. Tenders must be submitted online through the e-procurement portal on or before 16.00 hours on 

11.03.2022 and the opening of tenders will be as. per the e-procurement portal guidelines.

4. The bidders are requested to quote their rates by considering all statutary taxes applicable. 

5. Other details can be seen in the tender documents.

TABLE 

Period ODf Aprx. 
value of 

EMD 
Completion
including

Cate 
SI. Name Of Work In 

work in gory 
No. Lakhs 

Lakhs Monsoon 

Community Hall Maintenance and Improvements. (Maintenance

of BBMP Property in Ward No. 174). 
Maintenance & repairs of BBMP Buildings public Toilets in 

Ward No. 174 HSR Layout. 

5.00 0.125 Others 60 Days 

5.07 0.127 Others 60 Days 

Maintenance & repairs of BBMP Buildings public Toilets in 

Ward No. 190 Mangammana Palya. 
5.07 0.127 Others 60 Days 

Maintenance & repairs of BBMP Buildings public Toilets in 
4. Ward No. 175 Bommanahalli.

5.07 0.064 SC 60 Days 

Maintenance & repairs of BBMP Buildings public Toilets in 

Ward No. 188 Bilekahalli. 
5.07 0.127 Others 60 Days 

Maintenance & repairs of BBMP Buildings public Toilets in 
. 5.07 0.127 Others 60 Days 

Ward No. 189 Hongasandra. 

0a.80 
Executive Englheer 

Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike 
Bommanahali nivin 

Bangalore 560 068 
Page 1 of 4 



Maintenance & repairs of BBMP Buildings public Toilets in 
7. 

Ward No. 186 Jaraganahalli. 5.07 0.064 SC 60 Day 

Maintenance & repairs of BBMP Buildings public Toilets in 
Others 5.07 0.127 60 Days 

8. 
Ward No. 187 Puttenahalli. 

Maintenance & repairs of BBMP Buildings public Toilets in 
5.07 0.127 9. 

Others 60 Days Ward No. 193 Arakere. 

No. 174 HSR Layout Emergency Works 
10. (Providing Street Light/ Park Light & Control Switches in Ward 

No. 174). 
Emergency Works in Ward No. 190 Mangammana Palya 11. (Providing Street Light/ Park Light & Control Switches in Ward 

No. 190). 
Emergency 

12. (Providing Street Light/ Park Light & Control Switches in Ward No. 175). 

n Ward 

10.00 0.250 Others 180 Days 

10.00 0.250 Others 180 Days 

Works in Ward No. 175 Bommanahalli 

10.00 0.250 Others 180 Days 

Works 188 Bilekahalli Emergency 
13. (Providing Street Light/ Park Light & Control Switches in Ward No. 188). 

Emergency 
14. 

in Ward No. 

10.00 0.250 Others 180 Days 

Works in Ward No. 189 Hongasandra (Providing Street Light/ Park Light& Control Switches in Ward No. 189). 10.00 0.250 Others 180 Days 

Works Emergency 
15. 

in Ward No. 186 Jaraganahalli(Providing Street Light / Park Light & Control Switches in Ward No. 186). 
Emergency Works 

16. 

10.00 0.250 Others 180 Days 

in Ward No. 187 Puttenahalli 
(Providing Street Light Park Light & Control Switches in Ward No. 187). 

Emergency 
(Providing Street Light/ Park Light & Control Switches in Ward 
No. 193). 
Removal of unauthorised debris on road side, Park side and illegal 

10.00 0.250 Others 180 Days 
Works in Ward No. 193 Arakere 17. 

10.00 0.125 ST 180 Days 

8 
structures demolished debris in Ward No. 174 HSR Layout. 13.00 0.163 SC 90 Days 
Removal of unauthorised debris on road side, Park side and illegal 
structures demolished debris in Ward No. 190 Mangammana 

Palya. 
Removal of unauthorised debris on road side, Park side and illegal 
structures demolished debris in Ward No. 175 Bommanahalli. 

19. 
13.00 0.325 Others 90 Days 

20 
13.00 0.325 Others 90 Days 

Removal of unauthorised debris on road side, Park side and illegal 21. 
0.325 Others 13.00 90 Days structures demolished debris in Ward No. 188 Bilekahalli.

Removalof unauthorised debris on road side, Park side and illegal 
13.00 ST 

22. 
163 90 Days structures demolished debris in Ward No. 189 Hongasandra.

Removal of unauthorised debris on road side, Park side and illegal 
structures demolished debris in Ward No. 186 Jaraganahali.

23. 
13.00 0.325 Others 90 Days 

Removal of unauthorised debris on road side, Park side and illegal 
structures demolished debris in Ward No. 187 Puttenahalli.

24 
13.00 0.325 Others 90 Days 

Removal of unauthorised debris on road side, Park side and illegal 
25. 

90 Days 13.00 0.163 ST structures demolished debris in Ward No. 193 Arakere. 

Improvements drain and roads missing slabs and allied works in 26. 
90 Days 20.00 0.250 ST Ward No. 174 HSR Layout. 

Maintenance and Repairs to Roads and Footpaths in Ward No 
20.00 0.500 Others 90 Days 

27. 
174 

tb0860R 
ecutive Engineer 

Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara P-lke Bommanahall Oivigic 
Bangaiore 560 058 



Improvenments drain and roads missing slabs and allied works in 

Ward No. 190 Mangammana Palya. 20.00 0.500 Others 90 Days 

Maintenance and Repairs to Roads and Footpaths in Ward No 

190. 20.00 .500 Others 90 Days 

Improvements drain and roads missing slabs and allied works in 
30. Ward No. 175 Bommanahalli. 20.00 0.500 Others 90 Days 

Maintenance and Repairs to Roads and Footpaths in Ward No 
31. 175. 20.00 0.250 SC 90 Days 

Improvements drain and roads missing slabs and allied works in | 32. Ward No. 188 Bilekahalli. 20.00 0.250 SC 90 Days 

Maintenance and Repairs to Roads and Footpaths in Ward No 
T88. 33. 20.00 0.500 Others 90 Days 

Improvements drain and roads missing slabs and allied works in 
34. 

Ward No. 189 Hongasandra. 20.00 0.250 SC 90 Days 

Maintenance and Repairs to Roads and Footpaths in Ward No 
189. 

35. 20.00 0.500 Others 90 Days 

Improvements drain and roads missing slabs and allied works in 
Ward No. 186 Jaraganahalli.

36. 20.00 0.500 Others 90 Days 

Maintenance and Repairs to Roads and Footpaths in Ward No 

186. 
20.00 0.500 Others 90 Days 

37. 

Improvements drain and roads missing slabs and allied works in 

Ward No. 187 Puttenahalli.
20.00 0.500 Others 90 Days 

38. 

Maintenance and Repairs to Roads and Footpaths in Ward No 
39. 

20.00 0.500 Others 90 Days 

187. 

Improvements drain and roads missing slabs and allied works in 

Ward No. 193 Arakere. 
20.00 0.250 SC 90 Days 

40. 

Maintenance and Repairs to Roads and Footpaths in Ward No 

193. 
20.00 0.500 Others 90 Days 

41. 

Maintenance and Repairs to existing and water supply works in 
20.00 0.500 Others 90 Days 

42 Ward No. 174 HSR Layout. 

Maintenance and Repairs to existing and water supply works in | 
43. WardNo. 190 Mangammana Palya. 

20.00 0.250 SC 90 Days 

Maintenance and Repairs to existing and water supply workss in 

44. Ward No. 175 Bommanahalli. 

20.00 0.500 Others 90 Days 

20.00 0.500 Others 90 Days 
Maintenance and Repairs to existing and water supply works in 

45 Ward No. 188 Bilekahalli. 

Maintenance and Repairs to existing and water supply works in 

46. Ward No. 189 Hongasandra. 

20.00 0.500 Others 90 Days 

Maintenance and Repairs to existing and water supply works in 

47. Ward No. 186 Jaraganahalli.
20.00 0.250 SC 90 Days 

Maintenance and Repairs to existing and water supply works in 

Ward No. 187 Puttenahalli.

20.00 0.500 Others 90 Days 
48. 

Maintenance and Repairs to existing and water supply works in 

Ward No. 193 Arakere. 

20.00 0.500 Others 90 Days 
49. 

Building Maintenance. (Ambedkar Samudaya Bhavan Back Side 

50. 
22.00 0.500 Others 180 Days 

retaining Wall and Maintenance Work in Ward No.l89. 

yAire Enginee 
3 3ng:lero Maanag2ra Palike 

gie -5 UCs3 

Page 3 of 4 



Infrasturcture Programmes. (Improvements to Arakere Mico 

Layout Bus Stop Shanthinikethan Layout Stadium and CC 

51. Pavement to Roads at Hulimavu in Arakere Ward No. 193 and 
42.5 0.425 SC 180 Days 

Gther Wards). 

Fencing to Vacant BBMP Land (including Parks, Playground & 

52. 
50.00 1.00 Others 180 Days 

Gardens). (Ornamental grill Works in HSR Layout Parks of Ward 

No. 174). 
Economically BackWard Class dev. Programmes. (Development 
of Drains, Roads and Other allied works in Ward No. 174 & 

Other Wards). 
APHC Maintenance and Repairs (in Bommanahalli Constituency 

50.00 I.00 Others 180 Days 
53. 

50.00 1.00 Others 180 Days 
54. 

area). 

s5 Fencing to BBMP assests.(Fencing / Grill Works in Burial 
Ground & Parks area in Ward no. 190 & Other Wards). 

Friendly Toilet and Ramps in Public Offices for Specially abled. 
56. 

50.00 0.500 ST 180 Days 

50.00 0.500 SC 180 Days (Parks, Play grounds and Crimetorium in Ward No. 174 and 

Others). 
NOTE 

. The tender document can be downloaded from the e-procurement portal from dated: 28.02.2022. 

2. Last date submission of tender documents on or before 11.03.2022@ 16.00 hours. 
3. Technical / Financial Bids will be opened on the website https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in in the office of the 

Executive Engineer, Bommanahalli Division on 14.03.2022 after 11.00 hours Onwards 
4. Tenderers are requested to quote their rates excluding applicable taxes for the SR items provided. 
S. Aspiring Bidders/ Contractors who have Not registered in e-procurement should register before participating

through the website https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in. 
6. Before submission of online bids, bidders must ensure that scanned copies of all the necessary documents have 

been attached with the bid. 

7. All the required information required for Bids must be filled and submit online. 
8. For details, registration, and e-payment visit GOK e-Procurement website https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in or 

contact e-Procurement Helpdesk@ 080 -22631200 Or 080 -46010000. 
9. This tender Notice can also be seen on the BBMP website www.bbmp.gov.in. 

Sd/ 
Executive Engineer 

Bommanahalli Division, 
BBMP Bangalore-68. 

Copy Submitted to the : 

. Personael Secretary to Worshipful Administrator to bring into the kind Notice of the Worshipful Administrator.
2. Personnel Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Commissioner to bring into the kind Notice of the Hon'ble Chief 

Commissioner for kind information. 
Special Commissioner (Projects, Finance), BBMP, Bengaluru for kind information. 

4. Zonal Commissioner, Bommanahalli Zone, BBMP, Bengaluru for kind information. 
Engineer- in - Chief, BBMP, Bengaluru for kind information. 

6. JC. BBMP. Bengaluru East/ West/ South/ Bommanahalli/ Dasarahali/ Mahadevapura/ Rajarajeshwarinagar 
Yelahanka zone for Kind information. 

CE. BBMP, Bengaluru East/ West/ South/ Bommanahalli/ Dasarahalli Mahadevapura/ Rajarajeshwarinagar/ 
Yelahanka zone/ Road Infrastructure/ Central Project/ SWD for kind information. 
SE. BBMP. Bengaluru East/ West/ South/ Bommanahalli/ Dasarahalli/ Mahadevapura/ Rajarajeshwarinagar 
Yelahanka Zone/ Road Infrastructure/ Central Project/ SWD/ SWM/ for kind information. 

9 CAO/ Chief Auditor, BBMP, Bengaluru for kind information. 
10. IT Advisor BBMP, Bengaluru with a request to publish the same in the BBMP Website. 
11. All EEs of BBMP. Divisions with a request to publish the same in the Display /Notice Boards. 
12. PRO. BBMP, Bengaluru for Kind information and to publish in two leading National Neyspppers in Kannada 

and English. 
13. Noticeboard. 
14. Office Copy. 4,02.30 

Execufive Engineer 
Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike 

Bommanahain Divisir,. 
Bangalore - 560 0 

Page 4 of 4 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

